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TITLE/POSITION NAME PHONE E-MAIL 
Regional Migrant Director Esmeralda Martinez 719.587.5418   

C: 719.480.1015 
emartinez@slvboces.org 

 
Data Specialist Betty Romo 719.587.5414 

719.480.3157 bromo@slvboces.org 

Administrative 
Assistant/Data Specialist 

Krista Garcia 719.587.5422   kgarcia@slvboces.org 
 

Educational Recruiter Brisa Macias 719.480.9532 bmacias@slvboces.org 
 

Educational Recruiter   Matias Francisco 719.587.5420   
C: 719-588.9534 mfrancisco@slvboces.org 

Educational Recruiter Liliana Argento 719-580-4232 largento@slvboces.org 
 

Secondary/OSY Advocate   Edgar Garcia 719.587.5455  
C: 719.480.9635 egarcia@slvboces.org 

PreK/K-5 Advocate Adriana Aranda 719.587. 5851 
719.480.5539 aaranda@slvboces.org 

Parent Liaison Maria De Lara 719.587.6861 
C:719-298.1937 

mdelara@slvboces.org 
 

 
DISTRICTS SERVED BY THE MEP 

 
Alamosa RE-11J, Archuleta County 50JT, Bayfield 10JT-R, Centennial R-1, Center 26 JT, Creede Consolidated 1, 
Del Norte C-7, Dolores RE-4A, Dolores County RE-2, Durango 9-R, Ignacio 11JT, Mancos RE-6, Moffat 2, Monte 

Vista C-8, Montezuma-Cortez RE-1, Mountain Valley RE 1, North Conejos RE-1J, Salida R-32J, Sanford 6J, Sangre 
De Cristo RE-22J, Sargent RE-33J, Sierra Grande R-30, Silverton 1, South Conejos RE-10 
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